The following catalog
has gaps In Its page
numbers, or doesn't
have any numbers.
We have chosen to

leave the page
numbering in the
order that Acrobat
assigns it.

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



~ MoORMNEDISON
SRNTERTY

F
- ‘ : SERYICE PLRTS

: LISRARY

DO NOT REMOVE

Parts
Manual

'R.V. GenSet

L

_ 12-76 F./ CZ‘Q # Zoi Redistribution or publication of this document

by any means, is strictly prohibited.



MICROFICHE INDFX #202

PARTS CATALOG INDEX FOR 2.7AJ SFRTES

FICHE LOCATION ILLUSTRATION
A3 AERkkRkRkARARRkAAk Data Table
Al2  RkkRhkt stk ki Air Housing Group
A9 FkdkRkkhkikhkihkk Carburetor Parts Group
Ald  dhkkkhikdthkhhkhhd Control Group
AL ! kkdkkkkdhdokkhh ik ki Crankshaft, Cawshaft & Governor Cup Groip
AS  ARkRkkhkRRRAARAE Cylinder Block Group
All  ERdRkRRkkkkhAnik Exhaust System Group
AlQ  FRRkddArkhikkihh Fuel Pump Parts Group
AB  kkdkkkkhdkhkhikkik Fuel System Group
A7 Rkkkkhkdhkhtdkihk Gear Case Group
Al13  Rkhdkkhkdkhkhhkkhkk GCenerstor Group
AlD #xkkkrdkkkhhdkidd Ignitinn Gr0up
A3 RRARkkkkkkkkkhikk Piston & Connecting Rod Group
Bl  kkkkdkkkhhhhkhhhk Remote Starting Control Group (Used with
Three Wire Start Circuits Only)
A6 RRIREARAARATAA AL Valve and Breather Group
B2  kkdkkkhkhokhkhkdk Service Kits & Miscellaneous

A' Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.




GENERAL INFORMATION

INSTRUCTIONS FOR ORDERING REPAIR PARTS

for parts or service, contact the dealer from whom you purchased this equipment or refer to your Nearest
Authorized Onan Parts and Sarvice Center.

7o avoid effors or delay in filling your parts order, please furnish all information requested.
Always refer to the namepiate on your unit.

1. Always give the MODEL, SPEC NO. and SERIAL NO.

O MoGRAWHDISON O

MODEL AND SPEC NO.

SERIAL NO.

M-1149

For handy reference, insert “YOUR”
nameplate information in the spaces above.

Do not order by reference number, élways use part number and description.

3. Give the part number, description and quantity needed of each item. if an older part cannot be identified,
return the part prepaid to your dealer or nearest Onan Parts and Service Center. Print your name and address
plainly on the package. Write a letter to the same address stating the reason for returning the part.

4. State definite shipping instructions. Any claim for loss or damage to your unit in transit should be filed
promptly against the transportation company making the delivery. Shipments are complete uniess the
packing list indicates items are back ordered.

n

Prices are purposely omitted from this Parts Manual due to the confusion resuiting from Hluctuating costs, import
duties, sales taxes, exchange rates, etc.

For current parts prices, consult your Onan Dealer, Distributor or Parts and Service Center.

“En esta lista de paries los precios se omiten de proposito, ya que bastante confusion resulto de fluctuaciones de
los precios, derechos aduanales, impuestos de venta, cambios extrajeros, etc.”

Consiga los precios vigentes de su distribuidor de productos "ONAN.”
Std. #36a

— Redistribution or publication of this document
41 by any means, is strictly prohibited.



INTRODUCTION

This cataiog applies to the standard AJ Recreational Vehicle generator set. Paris are arra ngedin
groups of related items. Each illustrated part is identified by a reference number corresponding
to the same reference number in the partaiist for that group. Parts ilustrations are typical. Using
the Mode!/ and Spec No. from the nameplate, select parts from this catalog that appiy to your set.

Unless otherwise mentioned in the description, parts are interchangeable between models.
Right and left sides are determined by facing the engins ang {front) of the sat.

S ORI (T

| DATA TABLE
MODEL AND SPEC NO. | TYPE | WATTS | VOLTS | HERTZ | WIRE | PHASE

2.7 AJ-1R/* Remote | 2750 120 80 2 1

* - The Spacification Letter advances (A to B, B to C, etc.) with manufacturing changes.

The igtter R in MODEL and SPEC denotes eleciric siart with stari-stop a1 both the set
and the remote control. .

NOTE: Hertz is 2 unit of frequency aqua: to ong cycle per second.

NOTICE!

ITEMS REFERENCED AS OPTIONAL INDICATE PART IS FACTCRY INSTALLED
AND MAY NOT BE APPLICABLE TO ALL MODELS. FOR FIELD CONVERSIONS
ADDITIONAL PARTS ARE USUALLY REQUIRED.

r | Redistribution or publication of this document
el Aa by any means, is strictly prohibited.



PART
NO.

103-0435
518-0117

160-1428
150-0177

2

3

4

5 150-1187

3 509-0008

7 510-0008

B 5100013
9 510-0014

10 150-1429

11 5000012

12 150-0098

13  150-0006

14 87001

itk wel b b

[

GEARCASE GROUP

PARY
DEBCRIFTION

Qearcase, Assembly {(Includes
Parts Marked *)
*Pin, Rolt {(3/18 x 13/18")
Governor Cup Stop
*Arm & Shaft, Govermnor
*Stud, Governor Senaitivity
Adjusting
*Yoke, Governor Shett
*Seal, Qit - Governor Shaft
*Bearing. Governor Shaft -
Lower
“Bearing, Governor Shaft -
Upper
*Bali, Governor Shaft Thrust
Bracket, Governor Spring
“Seal, Ol
Spring, Governor
Stud, Qovemor Spring
Tension Adjusting
Nut, Hex - with Externai
Tooth Lockwasher (#10-32)

REF,
NO.

15
18

17

18
19

20

21
22

23
24

PART aTy. PART
NO. UBED DESCRIPTION
103-0013 1 Gasket, Gear Cover
150-1428 1 Link, Governor Arm to
Carburetor
518-0004 1 Clip, Govetnor Link to
Cerburstor
150-0839 1 Joint, Ball
815-0048 2  *Screw, Machine - Pan Head,
Cross Recessed (#8-32 x 3/8")
SCREW, CAP - HEXHMEAD
B800-0031 2 5/16-18 x 1-4/2"
800-0034 2 5/18-18 x 2-1/4"
850-0045 4 Washer. Lock - Gear Cover
Mounting
815-0290 1 Screw, Tapping - Mex Washer
Head (1/4-20 x 5/8")
870-0053 2 *Nut, Hex (#10-32)
870-0053 1 Nut, Hex (#50-32)

* - Included in Gaar Cover Assembly.

A

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



CYLINDER BLOCK GROUP

‘ Redistribution or publication of this document

As by any means, is strictly prohibited.



CYLINDER BLOCK GROUP

REF. PART ary., - PARTY REF. PART aTy. PART
NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION
o 10.2252 1 Cylinder Block Assembty 24 526-0264 7 Wasner, £lal - Hardened .
(Includes Parts Marked *) {11327 10 x 23:327 Q0 x 118" THK)
3 INSESiT.VALVE SEAT - EXHAUST 110-0679 MR- s
110-0826 1 Standard ‘ o
110.0826-02 1 002" Oversize 110-0284 3 C!;g‘;’:";':"? vz
110-0828-05 1 Q05" Oversi y 16
140-0826- 10 1 %- Omﬁ:: 26  120-0387 1 'Tu:;e Cm;kcnso {Pragaed
110-0826-2% ¥ 025" Oversize s A .1 Biock
& 109-0257 t *Gasket Kit. Basring Piate T 5050274 ! P"(J%rﬂfi ?v‘-f’m
o Bngine -
5 AWOGTH 1 Cover. Accees 8 as0-0040 2 Washar, Lock - Sprng (1/47)
8  101-0387 2  *Bearing. Cemshaft 20 508-0148 1 Grommqt. ﬁo:grmr Aduptsr
7 23t-0018 1 “Plate, gmcnlor Adapter 30 a(3-H8s8 t Bolt. Eyw - Lifung
& Rear Bearing (Less 31 502-08B8 Z Stiftener. Dil Pan
Bearing) 2 507 8 Washer. Fiat
8 ?gAHING, CRAH!;&HAF;Y {Front and Rear) (1332716 x 287327 O0 = /8 THK)
1-0200 *Standard 33 881-0005 5  ‘Washe: Lock - Spring (5.18")
101-0090-02 2 002" Undemsize 34 BOO-0007 2 Screw. Cap - Hex Heaa
101mm10 g % Undersize {1/4-20 x 1)
101 20 Untlersize 35  800-0048 6  Screw, . Head
101-0280-30 2 030" Undersize phint g
9 S08-(N23 1 Sea! O - Crankshat! Rear 38 000237 1 Switch, O Pressure
10 102-0319 1 Pan, Ol 37 403-1087 1 Fiate. Mounting
1 502-019% 1 Elbow. Oif Pressure Switch 3B 4031004 4 Bracket. Engine Mounting
12 1020018 1 Gasket, Oil Pan 39 850-0050 8  Washer, Lock - Spring (3/8)
13 110-0834 1 Head, Cylinder 40 402-000 2 Steap. Resirainer
4 110-0835 1 Casket, Cylinder Head 41 202-0088 2 Mount, Vibration Cushion
15 504-0017 1 Valve, Drain 42 2.001% ? Nut, Hex (5/18-18)
16 3160012 2 'Pl:.’ ignom! - Gear Cover 43 8500045 7 Washer, Lock - Spring (3/167)
riment a4 5260041 W
R §  *Scraw, Cep - Hex 5 asher., Fist N )
800-0029 8/18-18 % 1 m_,’""“ . (217847 1D x 1" OD x 1/18" THK)
o 1818 x /) 45 1342723 t  Brackei. Backpiate
18 517-0048 1 m&mm Asar Cam & 520-0119 2 Stud. Em‘ﬂ. Mounting
Brackat
% 120-0012 t Pium Gil By-Fass :
go 120-0140 i sc?‘g"%l 0;:‘ BV 4::“ Plunger 47 104-0081 ? Nut, Etg:m Mounting
1 120-057 ! . Oif Pump Intake 48 102-0753 v Plug. Ot Fit
{Inciudes Scraen) 9 1020812 1 Gasket, Oit Fill Plug
22 120-0384 t  Pump, Ol S0  418-0077 2 Cable, Battery
23 120-081 1 Gashket Kit. Oil Pump ’
* - included in Cykndar Biock Assembly.
VALVE AND BREATHER GROUP
nEF PART ary. PART
NO NO, usep DESCRIPTION
1 110-0823 1 Valve, intake '- o
2  110-0827 1 Vaive, Exhaust
3 110-0809 2 Spring, Valve
4  110-0558 1 Retsiner, Vaive Spring -
intake
5 1100540 | Rotocap, Vaive - Exhaust a3
6 110-0008 4 Lock, Vaive Spring Retainer “E
7 115-0006 2 Tappet, Vaive
8 110-2248 1 Cover, Vaive
o 110-0832 1 Gasket, Vaive Cover 9 5__.5 \ 6
10 123-0486 1 Vaive, Bresther ~ 8
11 503-0702 1 Hose, Breather {18-1727) 5]
12 8D0-0015 1 Screw, Cap - Heéx Head 7 7
{1/4-20 x 3“,0053" &
13 s {17/64" 1L 2 7/46" QD X 1/32° THK) :
14 503-0814 1 Clamp, Breather Hose

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.




PISTON AND ROD GROUP

T E~NOOM mm-v-_g

104-DisbE

5180012
104-0048

150-1116
5150001
150-0078

105-0004
$10-0015
150-0075
§15-0001
105-0377

150-1267
150-0077

bt G b P ] - b ok

- el

- CRANKSHAFT AND CAMSHAFT GROUP

Ring, Lock - Cam, Center
o

Washior, Camshaft Thrust

Bail, Fiy - Governor

Pin, Camshatt Conter

Key, Woodruf!

Goar, Camshatt (Includes
Fivball, Spacer & Plate)

Bpacer, Fiybalt

REF.

o &

PARY ary. PARTY

NO. JSED DESCRIFTION
PISTON ASSEMBLY (includes Pin anc Rings)
1120127 ] Standarg
112-0127.05 1 005" Oversize
112012730 1 0 Oversize
t12-0127-20 1 020 Oversize
$12-0127-30 1 030" Oversize
112012740 1 040" Owersize
11§m-m 1 Pin. Pision
11 13 2 Ring. Retam.
RiNG SET o
1130178 1 Standar
13017510 1 030 Oversize
113-017%-20 1 020 Oversite
115017530 1 030" Qversize
113017540 1 B[40 Oversize
ROD, CONNECTING
114-0008 1 Standerd
114-0008-10 1 030" Underse
114-0006-20 i OXY Uncersite
11 4-0086-30 1 000 Undaruze
114-0023 2 Screw. Cap - Hax Head

{Hardened)
854-0014 2 Washer, Lock - Intemnal
Tooth [1/47)

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



=
q

E® B W M-bs

PART
NO.

148-0191
145-0446

154-16801
140-1363
149-1352
1450003
501-0001

520-0185
145-0454

502-0082
140-1287
140-1288
140-1188
503-0731
502-0020

115-0025
850-0040
520-0195
865-0020
800-0012

800-0007

2

P e ]

b ol b P A

FUEL SYSTEM GROUP

PART
DESCRIPTION

~Carburetor
Gasket, Air Cleaner to
Carburstor
Manifoid, intaks

Pump, Fusl
Gasket, Pump Mounting
Line, Fuel Pump to
Carburstor
Etbow, Pipe
Adapter, Air Cleaner to
Carburator
Nipple, Solenoid Mounting
Plate, Air Cleaner Base
Cover, Air Clegner
Eiement, Air Claaner
Clamp, Hose
Eibow, Pipe - Street
(1/8 NPT)
Mut, Hex (1/4-28; - Hardened
Washer, Lock - Spring (1/4"}
Stud {1/4-20 x 2-3/16"}
Nut, Wing (1/4-20}
Screw, Cap - Hex Head
(5/4-20 x 2-1/4")
Screw, Cap - Hax Head

(1/4-20 % 1)

37

* - See Separate group for component parts.

AB

PART
NO.

an7-1279
§02-0433

520-0326
141-0078
525-0083

815-0205

526-0048
815-0433

812-0085

850.0023
815-0190

153-0420
153-0440
153-0017
153-0115

501-0005

" B

ek b ek

1

PARY
DESCRIPTION

Vatve, Fusl Solenoid
Elbow, Hose
Stud (1/4-28 x 1/4-20 x 1-¥/32")
Gaaket, Carbusstor Mounting
Washer, Fiat - Copper
{17/684" (D % 7738 00 1 1/32° THK)
Scrow, Machine - Round Head
with Extemal Tooth Lockwasher
(#8-32 x 5/16")
Washer, Flat - Brass
(11/64" 1D x /8" QD 1 1/32" THK)

Screw, Seif-locking -
Fitiistar <ead
{1/4-20 x 5/8")
Screw, Machine - Roung
Head (#8-32 x 1-1/8")
Washar, Lock - Spring (#8)
Screw, Tapping - Round
Hoad (#8-32 x 3/8")
Adapier, Eleciric Choke
Bracket, Electric Choke
Eiement, Choke Bime al
Cover Assembly, Choke
(32 Voit Element)
Ling, Fuel

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



CARBURETOR PARTS GROUP
20

#
-
.

g

16
18 \
\
14
REF, PART aTy, PART REF. pany QaTy, PARY
NO. NQ. useoD OESCRIPTION NO. NO. LsED DESCRIPTION
146-0181 1 Carburetor, Gasoline 11 148-0118 1 *Neeodie, igie
146-0149 1 Repair Kit, Carburetor 12 1480107 1 Sha't Assambly, Choke
(Includes Parts Marked *) 13 146-0104 1 Vaive, Choke )
1 1460122 1 Scraw, Tirottle Stop 14 146-0102 1 “Neadle Asssmbly, High Speed
2 148-0119 1 Vetve, Throttle 15 s 2 Spring, Throttle Sfop Scraw
3  148-0124 1 *Qaswt Kit, Carburetor and !dle
4 148-0118 1 Bowl, Fusl 16 146-0120 1 Seal, “O" Ring - High Speed
5 146-0196 1 Shaft Assambly, Throttie Needle
6 148-0745 t  °Float Vaive, Seat and 8 146-0117 ? Spring, Migh Speed Needle
Gasket Packags 19 146-0142 ) Screw Aasembly & Washer -
7 146-0113 1 Nozzie Splash Baifle Mounting
£ i4s-011t 1 *Shaft Fioat 20 148-0143 1 Batile, Splash .
8 146-0110 1 Fioat Assembly
10 148-01109 2 Screw and Washer * - included in Repair Kit.

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



FUEL PUMP PARTS GROUP ﬁ__e

REF. PART aTy. PART
NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION
149-0€93 1 Pump, Fuet (Hlustrated in
Fuel System Group)
149-0526 1 Repair Parts Kit (Includes
Parts Marked *)
1 1 Body, Not Scld Separately
2 815-0148 4 Screw, Machine - Hex Head,
Slotted (#8-32 x 7/8")
. 3 815-0147 2 Screw, Tapping - Oval Head,
. Cross Recessad
(#6-32 x 5/8")
4 149-0096 2 ‘Valve and Cage
5 149-0095 2  *QGasket, Valve
6 149-0582 1 *Diaphragm Assembly
7  149-0672 1 *Spring
8 149-0539 1 Retainer, Valve Cage
9 149-0675 1 *Spnng
10 516-0113 1 Pin, Rocker Arm
1" 1 Body, Not Scid Separately
12 149-0710 1 Link and Arm, Rocker
(Sold Only as a Set)
13 149-0003 1 *Gasket, Pump Mounting
14 149-0858 1

*Gasket, Diaphragm - Lower
Side

* - Included in Repair Kit.

IGNITION GROUP
AEF. PART QTyY. PART
NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION
160-0555 1 Box Assembly, Breaker
Y (Inciudes Parts Marked *}
2  160-0002 1 *Point Set
312-0181 1  *Condenser
19 1671584 1 Lead, Spark Plug
22 167-0251 + Piug, Spark
166-0278 1 Caoil, Ignition
i 7 160-0558 1 Nipple, Rubber - lgnition
mﬂ:é:‘) Coil
@ 160-1045 i Bracket, Ignition Coil
. Mounting
@ 312-0058 1 Condenser, Suppression
~—12 10 518-0049 . 3  *Screw, Points & Condenser
Mounting
11 180-0553 1 Plunger & Guide Assembly
{Includes Diaphragm)
12 160-0551 1 Cover, Breaker Box
13 160-0461 1 Gasket, Plunger Guide
14 160-0075 1 *Pivot, Breaker Arm
15 1 Diaphragm, Plunger {Part
of Plunger Assembly)
16  800-0003 1 Screw, Cap - Hex Head
' {1/4-20 x 1/2*)
Q? 815-0236 1 Screw, Tapping - Hex Head
(5/16-18 x 5/8")
18 526-0063 1 Washer, Flat - Copper .
{17/64” 1IDx7/16" QD x 1/32" 1
19 854-0010 | Washer, Lock - Internal
Tooth (#10)
@ 815-0236 1 Screw, Tapping - Hex Head
{5/16-18 x 5/87%)
@ 815-0190 1 Screw, Tapping - Round Head
(#8-32 x 3/8")
22 B13-0111 1 Screw, Machine - Round Head
{(#10-32 x 2-1/4") \
@ 856-0002 1 Washer, Lock - External/
Internal Tooth (#8)
@ 853-0016 1 Washer, Lock - External
Tooth (5/16")
9 Redistribution or publication of this document

- % _ " - Includedin 160-0555 Breaker Box Assemblyicd.



EXHAUST SYSTEM GROUP

P 4

" -1

REF. FRNT GTY. ~ PARY
MO, NOD. USED DESCAWPTION
1 158-1285 1 Clamp, Mutier (1-178~ Pipse)
2 1351248 1 Clamp, HMuffier (1-1/4" Pipa)
3 155124 2 Bracket, Hanger - Mutfier
4 MUFFLER EXHAUST
186142 1 Spec A Through N
155-1222 1 Begin Spec N
5 1551254 1 Spark Arregter (Optional)
¢ 1551238 1 Tube. Exhaust
7  TUBE, EXHAUST
155-1218 1 Spec A Through N
1561400 1 Bagin Spec N
8 5050719 1 Mippte, Pipe

Redistribution or publication of this document

=" Al l by any means, is strictly prohibited.



b

® wdnE WK

1M-27T28
8210010

1342177
104-0880
850-0055
520-0017

134-1913

b ebatk Ry

-

AR HOUSING GROUP

PART
DISCRIPTION

Screw, Seit-locking - Hex
Washer Head (1/4-20 x 3/8“)
Sceoll, Alr
Screw, Seif-locking - Hex
Washer Head {1/4-20 x /T)
Whes!, Blower
Screw, Cap - Hex Hesd
Washer, Lock - Spring (7/187)
Washer, Flat - Brass
187397 1D x 1-1/4" OD x 174" THK)
Hub

i
A12

>

1t

12
1

"
15

PARY QrY.

MO,
£15-113
815-0290

821-0005

134-2708
£821-0010

134-2697
134-2008

UsED
1
)

3

-

PART
DESCRWFYION
Kay Woodrut!
Screw. Tepping - Hex Washer
Head (1/4-20 x S/8")
Scrow, Seif-locking - Hex
Washer Moas .
(1/4-20 x 3/8"}
Housing and Scroll. Blower
Screw, Seif-locking - Hex
Washer Head
(1420 x V)
Shroud, Cylinder Mr

Cover. Engmne Sule

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



GENERATOR GROUP

3t
12

=
4
15

e
7

- NN EN

L. B T

PART
DESCREFILn:
Cower. Eng Dot
L Drive {3310}

58

SRg: -3 3

8

g5 ¥ BBYEY 8N v

BL2.0001
337-0004

L= - - NN e o

-k

PARY
DESCRAFTION

P RoR

S (1028 S-1i47)

Stud (D16 1 114847

Nut, Her {(5/18-18)

Waaher, Lock - Extemal’
iniami Tooth (518§

Waaher. Lock - Spring (3:167)

Waahe: Fiat
(1D x 11298 OD x 116 THIO

Suad {51618 x 21787}

*rarrwp. Mischingd & Dritied -
Less Coils & Poleshoos

Pt Hex (518-18)

Washer Lock - Sping (5/187)

Washar. Figt _
24847 102 v 0D x 1/ 18" THK}

Washar, Fiat (5167

Strap Restraner

Mouni. Vibrahon

Bracket. Mouniing - Generator

Screw. Cap - Hex Hoad
(1/4-20 x V2

Waaher, Lock - External’
intecnal Tooth (1/4)

Nut. Hax {1/4.20)

Strap, Ground

Redistribution or publication of this document

by any means, is strictly prohibited.



CONTROL GROUP

MEF. PART aQry PART -
. \ EF. PART ary. PART
ND. o ﬂﬂe usso DESCARPTION HNHO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION
7 201 1 Screw, Machine - Round
Haad (1/4-20 x 3") 14 B56-0003 1 W?sher. Lock - Externai/
2 820001 internal Tooth (#10
3 8530013 2 WasherLors - Cuternal 15 508-0026 1 Grommet (13732
h * ol T (172") 16 815-0391 2 Screw, Tapping - Hex Head
4  304-0008 2 Washer, Centering (#10-32 x 1/2)
£ 353-0040 1 Resistor, Wirewound 17 853-0008 2 Washer, Lock - External/
10-Oh Internai Tooth (5/16"
6  B1S0261 2 So(rew Tar:pi‘;jvfﬁx Washer 18 308-0345 i Switch, Taggle ( )
. Mead (1/4-20 x 7/16") 19 812-0076 1 Screw, Machine - Round
7 1911061 1 Sracket, Solenoid Head (#8-32 x 5/16")
8 307-0045 1 Retay, Sc*encid - Start 20 860-0008 1 Nut, Hex (#8-32)
9 3%0-0004 1 Cover, Receptacie Box 21 853-0005 1 Washer, Lock - External/
16 $13-0008 1 Screw, Machine - Round Internal Tooth {#8)
11 856-0003 1 Washer, Lock - External/ 23 332-1650 1 Strip, Terminal
internal Tooth (#10) 24 332-1646 2 Clip, Retaining
12 312-0058 1 Capacitor gg 53823332 1 Harness, Wiring
13 813-0088 Screw ine - 1 Grommat (1/2"
! . Machine - Round 27  301-3880 ! Box Contior- !

Head (#10-32 x 1/4")

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.

. 13
P Al4



REMOTE START CONTROL GROUP - OPTIONAL

(Used With Three Wire Start Circuits Only.)

LmPERES
DC

REF. paAnT aTyY, PART
NO NO USED DESCRIPTION
1 308-0165 1 Controt Package - Remote Starting

{includes Parts Marked "}

2 B15-0385 2 "Screw, Machine - Round Head,
Black Zinc Finish
(#6-32 x 1/2")
3 308-0154 1 *Switch, Toggle - SPDT
4 308-0168 1 *Plate, Mounting
5 300-1030 1 Control Package - Standard,
: Remote Starting
{incfudes Parts Marked )
6 815-0380 2  +Screw, Wood - Ovatl Head,
Black Oxide (#5 x 1/2")
7 300-0885 1. tControl Assemibly, Remote Starting
- Standard {Includes Parts
Marked *}
& 308-9341 1 #Switch, Push - DPDT {Momentary)
With intergal 12 Volt Lamp
9 301-3566 1 =Pan#l, Control
10 300-1031 1 Control Package - Deluxe, Remote
Starting (Includes Parts Marked **)
11 815-0380 4 *"Screw, Wood - Oval Head,

Bilack Oxide (#5 x 1/2")

1 iw

b

By

REF. PARYT Qrty. PART
NO. ND, USED DESCRIPTION
12 300-0986 1 **Control Assembly Remote Starting
-Deluxe (Includes Parts Marked £)
13 308-0341 1 £8witch, Push - DPDT {Momentary)
With {ntergal 12 Volt Lamp)
14 359-0034 1 £Diode
15  302-0888 1 £Moeter, Battery Condition
16  815-0385 2  £8crew, Machine - Round Head,
Black Zinc Finish
{#6-32 x 1/2")
17 860-0005 2 £Nut, Hex (#6-32)
18 302-0885 1 £Meter, Time Totalizing
19 301-3606 1 £Panel, Control
20 302-0562 1 Voltmeter, DC {(-20)
21 302-0561 1 Ammeter, DC {0-10)

- Parts Inciuded in Control Package 308-0165,

t - Parts included in Control Package 300-1030.
* - Parts Included in Control Assembly 300-0985, -

* - Parts Included in Control Package 300-1031.

£ - Parts Ingcluded in Control Assembiy 300-0986.

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



SERVICE KITS & MISCELLANECUS

REF. PART QTy. . PART

NO. NC. USED DESCRIPTION
(98-1100 1 Decal Kit
168-0129 1 Gaske! Kit, Set
522-0274 1 Overhaul Kit, Set
TOUCH-UP PAINT {Pressurized Can)
525-0137 1 Metallic Green (16 oz.}
5§25-0305 1 Non-Metallic Green (13 0z.)

NOTE: Forother kits, refer to the group for the part in question.

15

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.




924-1021 (4-77)
SUPPLEMENTARY PARTS LIST
These parts apply to the 2.7AJ Recreational Vehicle Generator Sets begin Serial

Number C770217418 during Spec N. Use these parts in place of/or in addition
to those listed in the main parts catalog number 924-0220.

CYLINDER BLOCK GROUP

REF. PART QTY PART

NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION

37 403-1293 1 Plate, Mounting

38 403-1294 1 Bracket, Engine Mounting
40 DELETE '

41 402-0421 4 Mount, Vibration Cushion
42 870-0117 2 Nut, Hex - Self Locking

’ (7/16-14)

43 DELETE

44 DELETE

47 DELETE

51 403-1288 1 Pan, Drip

52 800-0076 : 2 Screw, Cap - Hex Head

(7/16-14 x 2-1/4")

SN : Redistribution or publication of this document
S ' ’ E 'I by any means, is strictly prohibited.



REF,
NO.

10
27
28
29
30
31
37

38
39

GENERATOR GROUP

PART QTY.
NO. USED
856-0008 2
DELETE
870-0117 2
DELETE
DELETE
DELETE
402-0421 - 2
800-0076 - 2
850-0050 2
800-0050 2
2 o

B

PART

DESCRIPTION

Washer, Lock - EIT (5/16")

Nut, Hex - Self Locking (7/16-14) =

Mount, Vibration Cushion ‘
Screw, Cap - Hex Head (7/16-14 x .

Washer, Lock - Spring (3/8")
Screw, Cap - Hex Head
(3/8-16 x 1)

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 2.78J-1R SPEC ___12020K
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG __924-0220 KEY NO. _~
(PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTlONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW)
WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 611-1106-01
PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION
1 Y

503-0679 1 Hose, Breather (13" LG)
505-0906 1 Nipple, Exhaust (3/4" x 5" LG)
141-0078 2 Gasket - (1) Carburetor Mtg.

(1) Intake Manifold Mtg.
149-1460 1 Line, Fuel -~ Filter to

Carburetor)
149-1549 1 Shield, Fuel Deflection
502-0002 1 Elbow, Inverted Male - Carb

. Inlet

502-0003 1 Connector, Inverted Male -

Fuel Solenoid Valve
332-0527 1 Terminal, Solenoid Lead

(Pesitive Coil Post)
166-0286 1 Screw, Ignition Coil Bracket
332-0050 1 Clip, Wire - Spark Plug Lead
332-1918 1 Strip, Terminal
508-0005 1 Grommet, Rubber - Control Box

(8/16' Hole)

Dec 1, 1978 - 1
REVIsed Pag@dﬁmﬁuﬂeﬁ%ubligﬁ%ocumem

L

7

by any means, is strictly prohibited.




SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG

2.0AJ-52R

924-0220

KEY NO.-

(PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW)

WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 611-1106-01
PART NO. QTYy. DESCRIPTION PART NO. DESCRIPTION
¥
503-0679 1 Hose, Breather (13" LG)
505-0906 1 Nipple, Exhaust (3/4" x 5" LG)
141-0078 2 Gasket - (1) Carburetor Mtg.
(1) Intake Manifold Mtg.
149-1460 1 Line, Fuel - Filter to
Carburetor
149-1549 1 Shield, Fuel Deflection
502-0002 1 Elbow, Inverted Male - Carb
‘ Inlet
502-0003 1 Connector, Inverted Male -
Fuel Solenoid Valve
332-0527 1 Terminal, Solenoid Lead
(Positive Coil Post}
166-0286 1 Screw, Ignition Coil Bracket
332-0050 1 Clip, Wire - Spark Plug Lead
353-0017 1 Resistor, Fixed (7.5 Ohm,
50 Watt)
520-0086 1 Stud, Resistor Mounting
304-0015 2 Washer, Resistor Centering
332-1918 1 Strip, Terminal
5080005 1 Grommet, Rubber - Control Box
(9/16" Hole)
201-2318 1 Armature Assembly
222-1807 1 Coil Assembly, Field
T Dec 1, 1978 : 1 i
i Dated | A Revised - Page tibutoR-OF :mub”cQJH of.this decument

b

)

by any means, is strictly prohibited.



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 2.7 -IR SPEC ___12020M

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG __924-0220 KEYNO. _ -
(PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW)
WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 611-1106-01
PART NO. QTYy. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION
. : T T

503-0679 1 Hose, Breather (13" LG)
505-0906 1 Nipple, Exhaust (3/4" x 5" LG)
141-0078 2 Gasket - (1) Carburetor Mtg.

(1} Intake Manifold Mtg.
149-1460 1 Line, Fuel - Filter to

Carburetor
149-1549 1 Shield, Fuel Deflection
502-0002 1 Elbow, Inverted Male - Carb

Inlet
502-0003 1 Connector, Inverted Male -

Fuel Solenoid Valve
332-0527 1 Terminal, Solenoid Lead

(Positive Coil Post)
166-0286 1 Screw, Ignition Coil Bracket
332-0050 1 Clip, Wire - Spark Plug Lead
332-1918 1 Strip, Terminal .
508-0005 1 Grommet, Rubber - Control Box

(9/16" Hole)
SPhdtefowlec 1, 1978 Revised ____ PAGE s O

S— i F4 by any means, is strictly prohibited.

L



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG

2.0AJ-52R

SPEC 12020N

924-0220 KEY NO. -

(PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW)

WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 611-1106-01
PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION FART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION
T ¥ T
503-0679 1 Hose, Breather (13" LG)
505-0906 1 Nipple, Exhaust (3/4" x-5" LG)
141-0078 2 Gasket - {1) Carburetor Mtg.
(1) Intake Manifold Mtg.
149-1460 1 Line, Fuel - Filter to
Carburetor
149-1549 1 Shield, Fuel Deflection
502-0002 1 Elbow, Inverted Male - Carb
Inlet
502-0003 1 Connector, Inverted Male -
Fuel Sclenoid Valve
332-0527 1 Terminal, Solenoid Lead
{Positive Coil Post)
166-0286 1 Screw, Ignition Coil Bracket
332-0050 1 Clip, Wire - Spark Pluyp Lead
353-0017 1 Resistor, Fixed (7.5 Ohm,
50 Watt)
520-0086 1 Stud, Resistor Mounting
304-0015 2 Washer, Resistor Centering
332-1918 1 Strip, Terminal
508-0005 1 Grommet, Rubber - Control Box
(9/16" Hole)
201-2318 1 Armature Assembly
222-1807 1 Coil Assembly, Field

f;jhhﬁated Dec 1. 1978

b

Revised _

1
Pagmicatmmwmem

F5

by any means, is strictly prohibited.



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG

2.7AJ-1R

SPEC 12020N

924-0220 KEY NO._-

(PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW)

WIRING DIAGRAM NO.

611-1106-01

DESCRIPTION

PART NO., QTy. PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION
Y T T
503-0679 1 Hose, Breather (13" LG)
505-0906 1 Nipple, Exhaust (3/4" x 5 "LG)
141-0078 2 Gasket - (1) Carburetor Mtg.
(1) Intake Manifold Mtg.
149-1460 1 Line, Fuel - Filter to
Carburetor
149-1549 1 Shield, Fuel Deflection
502-0002 1 Elbow, Inverted Male - Carb
Inlet
202-0003 1 Connector, Inverted Male -
Fuel Solenoid Valve
332-0527 1 Terminal, Solenoid Lead
(Positive Coil Post)
166-0286 1 Screw, Ignition Coil Bracket
332-0050 1 Clip, Wire - Spark Plug Lead
332-1918 1 Strip, Terminal
508-0005 1 Grommet, Rubber - Control Box
(9/16'" Hole)
155-1239 1 Clamp, Muffler {1-1/2" Pipe)
;D-atEd bec 1, 1978 Revised pa@&sw%amwblicﬂtfn.d}h&dmument

L

F6

by any means, is strictly prohibited.



